90800041979

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	dress)			
(Ac	dress) .			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				





300125002003

04/25/08--01029--003 **70.00



4/25

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: La	w & Law, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCI</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00	\$78.75	□ \$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
_	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PV REQUIRED
FROM:	Devon A. Lawrence Name	e	
	Name	(Printed or typed)	***************************************
	1830 NE 24th	Aue	
		Address	
	Pompano Beach.	FL 33062	
	City	, State & Zip	
	561-715-7-	7 欠 \	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.

Article I: The name of the corporation shall be Law & Law, Inc.

06 14R 25 PH 3. 40 Article II: The principal street address is 1830 NE 24th Ave. Pompano Beach, FL 33062.

Article III: The principal purpose for which the corporation is organized is for the creation of profit.

Article IV: The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 100 par value \$.01 per share, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

Article V: The names and addresses of the corporate officers are:

President-Devon A. Lawrence, 1830 NE 24th Ave, Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Vice President-Lesly Lawrence, 12573 Astor Place, Ft. Myers, FL 33913

Director-Scott Galimidi, 1830 NE 24th Ave, Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Article VI: The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Devon A. Lawrence, 1830 NE 24th Ave. Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Article VII: The name and address of the Incorporator is Devon A. Lawrence, 1830 NE 24th Ave, Pompano Beach, FL 33062.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Devon A. Lawrence, Registered Agent

on A. Lawrence, Incorporator

4-20-08